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FORM -1

Form of application for seeking information
under the Right to Information Act, 2005

l. D. No.
(For Official use)

To,

The Director of Health Senuces, BY REGISTERED POST
Directorate of Health Services,

Swasthya Bhawan,

GN-29, Sector V, Salt Lake,

Kolkata-700091

Sir,

1. Name of the Applicant : Dr. Manas Dev Maji

2. Address . Bipasa, Flat No. 202, 24/1/A, S. S. Sen Road
P. O- Berhampore Murshidabad West .Bengal
PIN-742101:

3. Particulars of information required: Hearing Proceeding of dated 21.02.24 & 13.08.24

i. As per Hearing Notice received from the O. S. D & Dy. Director Health Service (Admin), vide
Memo no. HFW-43013 (26) /2/2022 - ADMIN SEC (DHS)(HFW) - Dept. of H & FW/A971 dated
12.02.2024 | attended hearing on 21.02.24 at 1.00 P. M at Office Chamber of the Director of
Health Service (DHS). The Hearing was conducted under Chairmanship the DHS and other
members were Director of Medical Education (DMS) and O. S .D & Deputy Director of Health
Services (Admin). | have presented details of negligence of treatment of my son Joymallya
Maji (27 years) by the doctors, nurses and authority of Murshidabad Medical College and
Hospital (MMCH) and Old Matrisadan Covid Hospital (OMCH), Berhampore, Murshidabad,
West Bengal to the Hearing Committee Members along with supporting documents. It is very
unfortunate that till date | have not received Hearing Proceedings of the same even after
repeated letters to the Principal Secretary, DHS and O. S .D & Deputy Dy. of Health
Services (Admin).

ii. As per Hearing Notice received from the O. S. D & Dy. Director Health Service (Admin), vide
memo no. HFW-43013 (26)/2/2022 - ADMIN SEC (DHS)(HFW) - Dept. of H & FW/A4657
dated 31.07.2024, | attended hearing on 13.08.24 at 1.00 P. M at chambers of Dr. Dipankar
Maji, the Joint Director of Health Services. | have presented details of negligence of treatment
of my son by the doctors, nurses and authority of MMCH and OMCH, Berhampore,
Murshidabad, West Bengal to the Hearing Committee Members along with supporting
documents. But, it is very unfortunate that till date | have not received 2™ Hearing
Proceedings of the same even after letters to the Principal Secretary, DHS and O. S .D
& Dy. of Health Services (Admin).

iil. As a Complaint and father of Victim, | have right to know the Hearing Proceeding of the
Hearing hold on dated meeting 21.02.24 & 13.08.24.

4. Itis certified that | am a bona fide Citizen of India.

5. *Itis certified that | do fall under the category Below Poverty Line (BPL), and an attested copy of
the relevant certificate (issued by the competent authority) is enclosed herewith for your
information. (*Please strike out if not belonging to the BPL category)

6. Application Fee of Rs. 10/- By Court Fee Stamp has been deposited is enclosed. Further, | also

undertake to pay any additional fees/charges (if applicable) as prescribed under the RTI Act
and or relevant Rules. '




7. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration:

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by
another public authority, | request to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE
days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the
requested information, | request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with
the calculations made to arrive at theamount.

c. As per section 7(8)(ili) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, | request the PIO to inform me of the
particulars of First Appellate Authority. '

- Manasaev fo ol
Date: 11.11.2024 (Signature of the Applican
Mabile No. : 9434012709
E-mail: manasdevmaji@gmail.com
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From:

BY REGISTERED POST

APPLICATION FOR FIRST APPEAL
Date: 17.12. 2024 Location: Berhampore

Applicant's full name : DR. MANAS DEV MAJI

1). Applicant's full postal address : BIPASA-202, 24/1/A, S.S. SEN ROAD, P.O- BERHAM -

PORE, DIST.- MURSHIDABAD WEST BENGAL, PIN-
745101

2). Applicant's telephone No. & email if any: 9434012709; Email: manasdevmaji@gmail.com
3] The First Appellate Authority (of public authority) Full postal address of public Authority.

To,

The Appellate Authority and Secretary,
Health & Family Welfare Department,

Block-

G. N -29, Sector V, Salt Lake,

Swasthya Bhawan,
Kolkata- 700091

Sir

Sub: First Appeal under Section 19 of RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned hereby submit First Appeal with the following details:

1. Officer Name, designation & address (with telephone No.) of PIO against whom the
appeal is preferred:

The Directorate of Health Services, Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector V, Salt Lake,
Kolkata-700091

2. Particulars of PIO orders Number and date (if any) :

The Directorate of Health Services has not been provided the desired documer

3. Brief facts leading to appeal :

As per Hearing Notice received from the O. S. D & Dy. Director Health Service (Admin),
vide Memo no. HFW-43013 (26) /2/2022 - ADMIN SEC (DHS)(HFW) - Dept. of H &
FW/A971 dated 12.02.2024, | attended hearing on 21.02.24 at 1.00 P. M at Office
Chamber of the Director of Health Service (DHS). The Hearing was conducted under
Chairmanship the DHS and other members were Director of Medical Education (DMS)
and O. S .D & Deputy Director of Health Services (Admin). | have presented details of
negligence of treatment of my son Joymallya Maji (27 years) by the doctors, nurses and
authority of Murshidabad Medical College and Hospital (MMCH) and Old Matrisadan
Covid Hospital (OMCH), Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal to the Hearing
Committee Members along with supporting documents. It is very unfortunate that il/
date | have not received Hearing Proceeding of the same even after reps

letters to the Principal Secretary, DHS and O. S .D & Deputy
(Admin).

i. As per Hearing Notice received from the O. S. D & Dy. Director Health Service (Admin),

vide memo no. HFW-43013 (26)/2/2022 - ADMIN SEC (DHS)(HFW) - Dept. of H &
FW/A4657 dated 31.07.2024, | attended hearing on 13.08.24 at 1.00 P. M at chambers
of Dr. Dipankar Maji, the Joint Director of Health Services. | have presented details of
negligence of treatment of my son by the doctors, nurses and authority of MMCH and
OMCH, Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal to the Hearing Committee Members
along with supporting documents. But, it is very unfortunate that till date | have not
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/ | received 2" Hearing Proceedings of the same even after letters to Dr. D. Maji,
k r_/ Principal Secretary, Directorate of Health Services and 0. S .D & Dy. of Health
/f Services (Admin).

J 3. Prayer / Relief sought (e. g. release of Information, detalls of loss for compensation
| etc.)

I am humbly requesting your honor to direct the Directorate of Health Services, Swasthya
Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 to provide me HEARING PRQCEEDING of dated 21.02. 2024 and
13.08.2024.

4. Appeal grounds for the prayer / relief :

Being deceased father and complaint, | have right to know to decision of the
Hearing Authority regarding my grievances against 27 dociors of Murshidabzd e
College and Hospital (MMCH), Berhampore and Hospital Authority. Even afier repezio
letter and reminder to the Principal Secretary, the Director of Health Service, Dr. Dipankar
Maji, JD (DHS) and the O. S. D & Dy. Director Health Service (Admin) they have not
provided the Hearing Proceeding held on dated 21.02.24 and 18.08.2024 till date. This
indicate the Competent Authority want to save 24 nos. culprit doctors of MMCH,
Berhampore and Hospital Authorities, who were responsible for death of my son due to
medical negligence.

5. Verification by the appeliant:
| attest that all the information in this application is true and correct to my knowledge.

6. Index of documents in support of appeal :
(a) Photocopy of original application with self-attestation - (Enclosed)

(b) Photocopy of acknowledgement issued by PIO / APIO on receipt of application (and
Post Office acknowledgement of Registration / Speed Post if any) —

Photocopy of Post Office Registration receipt and copy of delivery report is enclosed

(c) Photocopy of meneyreceiptin-case-of Gash-or-Cheque-/-DB / {RO-number / BRL
Gard/ Court Fee Stamp, if any. - (Enclosed)

(d) Photocopy of the response of PIO / public authority / official, received with their Letter
number and date - with self-attestation, if any. - [NOT RESPONDED]

Mona < dey wWe l
(Signature/ Thumb impressi&l ) t "L{ o
Name: Dr. Manas Dev Maji
Father of Late Joymallya Maji
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INFORMATION
m Aadhaar is a proof of identity, not of citizenship.

olfeTdTgiasa 79/ Enrolment No.: XXXX/XXXXX/XXXXX

To

NPT ¢ WIS m To establish identity, authenticate online.

Berhampore (wb)
Murshidabad West Bengal-742101
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® Aadhaar is valid throughout the country .

§ Manas Dev Maji This is el icall |
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m Aadhaar will be helpful in availing Government
and Non-Government services in future .
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Government of West Bengal
Department of Health & Family Welfare
G.A. Branch
Swasthya Bhawan; GN-29: Sector-V
Salt Lake City; Kolkata-700091

No:m/O/GA/-‘?” - /3A- ©3 /2025 ’ Dated, Kolkata 6! 25
From:- The Senior Special Secretary & Appellate Authority to the Government of West Bengal.

To:~ The DDHS (Admn.) & SPIO, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700091.

Sub:- Appeal dated 17.12.24 preferred by Dr. Manas Dev Maji under Section 19(1) of RTI Act,
2005.

Ref:-  RTl application dated 11.11.24 of Dr. Manas Dev Maiji.

With reference to the above this is to inform you that the RTI application dated 11.11.24
was submitted to your office by Dr. Manas Dev Maji seeking some information under Section
6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 (copy enclosed). But even after the lapse of the statutory timeframe i.e.
thirty (30) days the applicant, as claimed, has not been provided with any reply and has
therefore resorted to statutory remedy i.e. the first appeal to the undersigned.

In this connection you are advised to furnish correct and complete information, if not
exempted from disclosure, as sought for in the original application to the appellant within the
prescribed period as envisaged by the RTI Act, 2005 with a copy to the undersigned.

___The matter may please be treatedasurgent.

Enclosure:- As stated.

No:-HF/O/GA/4R /3A-0% /2025

Copy forwarded for information to:-

\A. Manas Dev Maji , Bipasa, Flat No. 202, 24/1/A,S.S. Sen Road, P.O.- Berhampore
Murshidabad, PIN -42101 .




By Speed Post

Government of West Bengal

~Directorate-of Health Services . .. .+, 57— —  — —

Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake
Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No HAD/12M-01-24/239/A Dated 2024

To

The 0.8.D. & Dy. Director of Health Services (Admin)
Directorate of Health Services

Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake

Kolkata - 700 091

Sub: - Appeal dated 17/12/2024 of Dr. Manas Dev Maji seeking
Information under R.T.I. Act., 2005

Ref: - Previous this office memo no. HAD/ 12M-’01—214/ 239/A6589 dated
06/12/2024

_____________________________ =

Enclosed please find herewith the copy of the memo no. HF/O/GA/42/3A-03/2025
dated 06/01/2025 from the Sr. Special Secretary & Appellate Authority forwarding the appeal
dated 17/12/2024 as preferred by the applicant on receiving no reply. Hence, you are
requested again, under section 5 (5) of R.T.I. Act 2005, to furnish the required information

within 7 days from the date of receipt of this letter. Copies of above memos and appeal are
attached herewith for your kind perusal.

The information should be provided in a separate sheet, authenticated by the concerned
authority with official seal along with a forwarding letter.

This should be treated as extremely urgent.

Enclo: As stated ¥ = [
e PR o -Dy. Birector.of Health Services
(Admn.), West Bengal &
State Public Information Officer

Memo No HAD/12M-01-24/265/A 2///‘@ Dated /‘;}/0/ 2025

Copy forwarded for information to: -

1. Sr. Special Secretary & Appellate Authority, Department of Health & Family Welfare, W.B.,
Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata, Pin — 700 091

This is in reference to her memo no. HF/0/GA/42/3A-03/2025 dated 06/ 01/2025.

ﬁ)r. Manas Dev Maji, Bipasa - 202, 24/1/A, S.S. Sen Road, P.0. - Berhampore,
Murshidabad, Pin - 745 101.

|

T T —— v —— (51U ](\,g/

Dy. Director of Health Services
(Admn.), West Bengal &
State Public Information Officer




WBIC | AdmitOnlines

https://wbic.wb.gov.in/admit-onlines/online-appeal-process/833

Appeal / Application View

Department Details

Department Name*

Public Authority*

Compainant's Particulars
Name Of Applicant*

Gender

Country*
Complete Address*

State/UT*

District*

Name Of City Town/Village*
Pin Code

Mobile No.*

Telephone No.

Fax No.

Email ID*

Details Of Application
RTI Request Filled On (Date)*

Copy Of RTI Application*

SPIO Details

SPIO Name

SPIO Address

1of3

Back (https://wbic.wb.gov.infadmit-onlines/admit-online-appeal)

\ Health and Family Welfare v \

\ Health And Family Welfare Department v \

| MANAS DEV MAJI |

Male @ Female

| India v

BIPASA, FLAT NO- 202, 24-1-A S. S. SEN
ROAD, BERHAMPORE-742101

\ West Bengal v \

| Murshidabad v

| BERHAMPORE |

742101

9434012709

‘ Enter Text

|
|
‘ Enter Text ‘
|
|

‘ manasdevmaji@gmail.com

| 11/11/2024 B |

‘ \ Browse... \ No file selected. ‘
Copy Of RTI Application (/Admit-Onlines/View-
Pdf?

Filename=ZmlIsZXMvb25saW5IX2NvbXBsYWIudHMvVMTEtMTEtMjRfX1JUSVISZXF1ZXNO

The Directorate of Health Services

The Directorate of Health Services, Swasthya
Bhawan, GN-29, Sector V, Salt Lake,

22-09-2025, 12:44



WBIC | AdmitOnlines https://wbic.wb.gov.in/admit-onlines/online-appeal-process/833

Declaration
The Information as provided above is true to the best of my knowledge

Update Reset

Response Of Public Information Officer (P10)

Nature Of Response Of SPIO \ No Response v \
Date Of SPIO Reply \ \ =] \
Copy Of SPIO Reply ‘ | Browse... No file selected. ‘
Remarks The Directorate of Health Services, even after

repeated letter and reminder to the Principal

Details Of First Appeal
First Appeal Filed On (Date) ‘ 17/12/2024 ‘ o] ‘
Copy Of First Appeal \ | Browse... No file selected. \

Copy Of First Appeal (/Admit-Onlines/View-Pdf?
Filename=ZmlsZXMvb25saW5IX2NvbXBsYWIludHMvMjAyNSOwMiOwMiOxNzQxMjExNyOxh

First Appellate Authority Detials

FAA Name ‘ Appellate Authority and Secretary,

FAA Address Details Health & Family Welfare Department,
Block- G. N -29, Sector V, Salt Lake,

Response Of First Appellate Authority (FAA)

Nature Of Response Of FAA \ Delay response v \
Date Of Order | B |
Copy Of Order ‘ | Browse... | No file selected. ‘
Remarks

Prayer Or Relief Sought Being deceased father and complaint, | have

right to know to decision of the Hearing

Copy Of RTI Fee * ‘ | Browse... | No file selected.
Copy Of Second Appeal (/Admit-Onlines/View-
Pdf?

Filename=ZmIsZXMvb25saW5IX2NvbXBsYWIludHMvMjAyNSOwMiOwMiOxNzQxMjFSVEIfR|
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Copppgttinz) Plzesh @HE :(https://wbic.wb.gov.in/). Al rights reserved.
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HEARING ON 11-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

HEARING ON 11-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Fri, 20 Feb 2026 12:29:33 PM +0530

To "ddadmnwb"<ddadmnwb@gmail.com>,"rtihfw"<rtihfw@gmail.com>,"adhsadmn"<
adhs.admn@gmail.com>

Cc "manasdevmaji"<manasdevmaji@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-600604-2191-202...
16.8 KB
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